2015 U.S. National Junior Team — Preliminary Roster
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No. Name Ht (cm) Wt (kg)
GOALTENDERS (3)
29 Brandon Halverson 6-4 (193) 190 (86)
30 Thatcher Demko * 6-3 (191) 192 (87)
31 Alex Nedeljkovic 6-0 (183) 192 (87)
DEFENSEMEN (7)

Noah Hanifin 6-3 (191) 205 (93)
3 lan McCoshen * 6-3 (191) 206 (93)
4 Will Butcher * (A) 5-10 (178) 200 (91)
6 Ryan Collins 6-4 (193) 204 (93)
23 Zach Werenski 6-2 (188) 214 (97)
24 Anthony DeAngelo 5-11 (180) 177 (80)
26 Brandon Carlo 6-5 (196) 195 (88)
FORWARDS (13)

JT Compher 5-11 (180) 185 (84)
8 Nick Schmaltz 6-0 (183) 172 (78)
9 Jack Eichel * (C) 6-1 (185) 191 (87)
10 Anthony Louis 5-7 (175) 160 (73)
11 Miles Wood 6-1 (185) 195 (88)
13 Sonny Milano 5-11 (180) 185 (84)
14 Tyler Motte 5-10 (178) 185 (84)
15 John Hayden (A) 6-3 (191) 210 (95)
17 Alex Tuch 6-4 (193) 220 (100)
18 Chase De Leo 5-10 (178) 175 (79)
21 Dylan Larkin 6-0 (183) 192 (87)
22 Hudson Fasching * 6-2 (188) 207 (94)
34 Auston Matthews 6-0 (183) 199 (90)

* Member of 2014 U.S. National Junior Team

Team Staff
General Manager: Jim Johannson, Colorado Springs, Colo.
Head Coach: Mark Osiecki, Burnsville, Minn.

Assistant Coach: Kevin Patrick, Schenectady, N.Y.
Assistant Coach: Don Granato, Downers Grove, lIl.

Assistant Coach: Mike Ayers, Hingham, Mass.

Video Coach: Adam Nightingale, Cheboygan, Mich.
Advance Scout: Mike Sullivan, Marshfield, Mass.

Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla.
Athletic Trainer: Jim Narrigan, Collegeville, Pa.

Team Physician: Dr. Phil Johnson, Horace, N.D.

Equipment Manager: Scott Aldrich, Colorado Springs, Colo.

Equipment Manager: Jake Visser, Ann Arbor, Mich.
Communications: Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.

11/23/2016

Birthdate

3/29/96
12/8/95
1/7/96

1/25/97
8/5/95
1/6/95
5/6/96
7/119/97
10/24/95
11/26/96

4/8/95
2/23/96
10/28/96
2/10/95
9/13/95
5/12/96
3/10/95
2/14/95
5/10/96
10/25/95
7/30/96
7/28/95
9/17/97
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Hometown

Traverse City, Mich.
San Diego, Calif.
Parma, Ohio

Norwood, Mass.
Hudson, Wis.

Sun Prairie, Wis.
Bloomfield, Minn.

Grosse Pointe Woods, Mich.

Sewell, N.J.
Colorado Springs, Colo.

Northbrook, Ill.
Verona, Wis.

North Chelmsford, Mass.
Winfield, IIl.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Massapequa, N.Y.
St. Clair, Mich.
Greenwich, Conn.
Baldwinsville, N.Y.
La Mirada, Calif.
Waterford, Mich.
Apple Valley, Minn.
Scottsdale, Ariz.

Most Recent Team

Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds (OHL)

Boston College (HEA)
Plymouth Whalers (OHL)

Boston College (HEA)
Boston College (HEA)
University of Denver (NCHC)

University of Minnesota (Big Ten)
University of Michigan (Big Ten)

Sarnia Sting (OHL)
Tri City Americans (WHL)

University of Michigan (Big Ten)
University of North Dakota (NCHC)

Boston University (HEA)
Miami University (NCHC)
Noble and Greenough School
Plymouth Whalers (OHL)

University of Michigan (Big Ten)

Yale University (ECACH)
Boston College (HEA)
Portland Winterhawks (WHL)

University of Michigan (Big Ten)
University of Minnesota (Big Ten)
U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)

Training Camp Player Evaluation Staff:
Ryan Martin, Simsbury, Conn.

Ray Shero, St. Paul, Minn.

Ben Smith, Gloucester, Mass.

Don Waddell, Detroit, Mich.

USA Hockey, Inc.
President: Ron DeGregorio, Salem, N.H.

Executive Director: Dave Ogrean, Colorado Springs, Colo.

NHL Draft Rights

NYR ('14, 2nd rd., 59th overall)
VAN ('14, 2nd rd., 36th overall)
CAR (14, 2nd rd., 37th overall)

2015 Draft Eligible

FLA ('13, 2nd rd., 31st overall)
COL (13, 5th rd., 123rd overall)
CBJ ('14, 2nd rd., 47th overall)
2015 Draft Eligible

TBL ('14, 1st rd., 19th overall)
2015 Draft Eligible

BUF ('13, 2nd rd., 35th overall)
CHI ('14, 1st rd., 20th overall)
2015 Draft Eligible

CHI (13, 6th rd., 181st overall)
NJD ('13, 4th rd., 100th overall)
CBJ ('14, 1st rd., 16th overall)
CHI ('13, 4th rd., 121st overall)
CHI ('13, 3rd rd., 74th overall)
MIN ('14, 1st rd., 18th overall)
WPG ('14, 4th rd., 99th overall)
DET ('14, 1strd., 15th overall)
BUF (via LAK '13, 4th rd., 118th overall)
2016 Draft Eligible

Assistant Executive Director, Hockey Operations: Jim Johannson
Vice President and International Council Chair: Gavin Regan, Potsdam, N.Y.

Chairman of the Board: Walter L. Bush, Jr., Naples, Fla.

Senior Director, Communications: Dave Fischer



