2015 U.S. National Junior Team-Preliminary Roster



		,		5				
No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team	NHL Draft Rights
GOALTENDERS (3)								
29	Brandon Halverson	6-4 (193)	190 (86)	3/29/96	L	Traverse City, Mich.	Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds (OHL)	NYR ('14, 2nd rd., 59th overall)
30	Thatcher Demko *	6-3 (191)	192 (87)	12/8/95	L	San Diego, Calif.	Boston College (HEA)	VAN ('14, 2nd rd., 36th overall)
31	Alex Nedeljkovic	6-0 (183)	192 (87)	1/7/96	L	Parma, Ohio	Plymouth Whalers (OHL)	CAR ('14, 2nd rd., 37th overall)
DEFENSEMEN (7)								
2	Noah Hanifin	6-3 (191)	205 (93)	1/25/97	L	Norwood, Mass.	Boston College (HEA)	2015 Draft Eligible
3	Ian McCoshen *	6-3 (191)	206 (93)	8/5/95	L	Hudson, Wis.	Boston College (HEA)	FLA ('13, 2nd rd., 31st overall)
4	Will Butcher * (A)	5-10 (178)	200 (91)	1/6/95	L	Sun Prairie, Wis.	University of Denver (NCHC)	COL ('13, 5th rd., 123rd overall)
6	Ryan Collins	6-4 (193)	204 (93)	5/6/96	R	Bloomfield, Minn.	University of Minnesota (Big Ten)	CBJ ('14, 2nd rd., 47th overall)
23	Zach Werenski	6-2 (188)	214 (97)	7/19/97	L	Grosse Pointe Woods, Mich.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	2015 Draft Eligible
24	Anthony DeAngelo	5-11 (180)	177 (80)	10/24/95	R	Sewell, N.J.	Sarnia Sting (OHL)	TBL ('14, 1st rd., 19th overall)
26	Brandon Carlo	6-5 (196)	195 (88)	11/26/96	R	Colorado Springs, Colo.	Tri City Americans (WHL)	2015 Draft Eligible
FORWARDS (13)								
7	JT Compher	5-11 (180)	185 (84)	4/8/95	R	Northbrook, III.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	BUF ('13, 2nd rd., 35th overall)
8	Nick Schmaltz	6-0 (183)	172 (78)	2/23/96	R	Verona, Wis.	University of North Dakota (NCHC)	CHI ('14, 1st rd., 20th overall)
9	Jack Eichel * (C)	6-1 (185)	191 (87)	10/28/96	R	North Chelmsford, Mass.	Boston University (HEA)	2015 Draft Eligible
10	Anthony Louis	5-7 (175)	160 (73)	2/10/95	L	Winfield, III.	Miami University (NCHC)	CHI ('13, 6th rd., 181st overall)
11	Miles Wood	6-1 (185)	195 (88)	9/13/95	L	Buffalo, N.Y.	Noble and Greenough School	NJD ('13, 4th rd., 100th overall)
13	Sonny Milano	5-11 (180)	185 (84)	5/12/96	L	Massapequa, N.Y.	Plymouth Whalers (OHL)	CBJ ('14, 1st rd., 16th overall)
14	Tyler Motte	5-10 (178)	185 (84)	3/10/95	L	St. Clair, Mich.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	CHI ('13, 4th rd., 121st overall)
15	John Hayden (A)	6-3 (191)	210 (95)	2/14/95	R	Greenwich, Conn.	Yale University (ECACH)	CHI ('13, 3rd rd., 74th overall)
17	Alex Tuch	6-4 (193)	220 (100)	5/10/96	R	Baldwinsville, N.Y.	Boston College (HEA)	MIN ('14, 1st rd., 18th overall)
18	Chase De Leo	5-10 (178)	175 (79)	10/25/95	L	La Mirada, Calif.	Portland Winterhawks (WHL)	WPG ('14, 4th rd., 99th overall)
21	Dylan Larkin	6-0 (183)	192 (87)	7/30/96	L	Waterford, Mich.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	DET ('14, 1st rd., 15th overall)
22	Hudson Fasching *	6-2 (188)	207 (94)	7/28/95	R	Apple Valley, Minn.	University of Minnesota (Big Ten)	BUF (via LAK '13, 4th rd., 118th overall)
34	Auston Matthews	6-0 (183)	199 (90)	9/17/97	L	Scottsdale, Ariz.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	2016 Draft Eligible
							· · · · · ·	-

* Member of 2014 U.S. National Junior Team

Team Staff

General Manager: Jim Johannson, Colorado Springs, Colo. Head Coach: Mark Osiecki, Burnsville, Minn. Assistant Coach: Kevin Patrick, Schenectady, N.Y. Assistant Coach: Don Granato, Downers Grove, III. Assistant Coach: Mike Ayers, Hingham, Mass. Video Coach: Adam Nightingale, Cheboygan, Mich. Advance Scout: Mike Sullivan, Marshfield, Mass. Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla. Athletic Trainer: Jim Narrigan, Collegeville, Pa. Team Physician: Dr. Phil Johnson, Horace, N.D. Equipment Manager: Scott Aldrich, Colorado Springs, Colo. Equipment Manager: Jake Visser, Ann Arbor, Mich. Communications: Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.

Training Camp Player Evaluation Staff:

Ryan Martin, Simsbury, Conn. Ray Shero, St. Paul, Minn. Ben Smith, Gloucester, Mass. Don Waddell, Detroit, Mich.

USA Hockey, Inc.

President: Ron DeGregorio, Salem, N.H. Executive Director: Dave Ogrean, Colorado Springs, Colo. Assistant Executive Director, Hockey Operations: Jim Johannson Vice President and International Council Chair: Gavin Regan, Potsdam, N.Y. Chairman of the Board: Walter L. Bush, Jr., Naples, Fla. Senior Director, Communications: Dave Fischer